2007.11.26 16:08:46 Kansas Corporation Commission 787 Susan K. Duffy

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSIONNOV 2 6 2007 OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Sum Taliffor Docket Room

In The Matter of the General Investigation Regarding Benefit-Cost Analysis and Program Evaluation for Energy Efficiency Programs

Docket No. 08-GIMX-442-GIV

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

)

)

)

)

COMES NOW, Stuart S. Lowry and enters his appearance on behalf of Kansas Electric

Cooperatives, Inc., in this proceeding.

All pleadings and other filings in this matter should be served on Kansas Electric

Cooperatives, Inc., as follows:

Stuart S. Lowry Executive Vice President/General Counsel Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc. P.O. Box 4267 Topeka, KS 66604 (785) 478-4554 (785) 478-4852 (Facsimile) slowry@kec.org

more monty

Stuart S. Lowry # 12482 Executive Vice President/General Counsel Kansas Electric Cooperatives, Inc P.O. Box 4267 Topeka, Kansas 66604 Telephone 785.478.4554 Facsimile 785.478.4852 slowry@kec.org

ATTORNEY FOR KANSAS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVES, INC.

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS)) SS: COUNTY OF SHAWNEE)

Stuart S. Lowry, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states: that he has read the above and foregoing entry; and that the statements contain therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

2 hour

Stuart S. Lowry #12482

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of November, 2007.

Carel Dou

Notary Public

Carol Dorr NOTATY PUBLIC-STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT EXP: 4-12-10

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that on the **2**^{*i*} day of November, 2007, copy of the above and forgoing Entry was mailed by first class mail postage prepaid to those listed on the service list maintained for this docket.

mar hours

Stuart S. Lowry, #12482